Republic of the Philippines

Office of the President

PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested PHILGEPS-accredited

suppliers to submit SEALED signed formal quotation/s for:

Particular

Description

ABC
(PHP)

Place of
Delivery

Supply and
Delivery of Printer
with Consumable
Inks for
Indigenous
Peoples Games
(IPG) at Province
of Palawan

Description

A4 Wi-Fi Ink Tank Printer, Branded

Technical Specification:

>Printer Type: Print

>Print Method: On-demand inkjet
(Piezoelectric)

>Print Speed: ISO 24734, A4 Simplex
(Black/Colour): Up to 10.0 ipm/ 5.0
ipm*2

>Paper Size: Legal (8.5 x 14"), Indian-
Legal (215 x 345 mm), 8.5 x 13",
Letter, A4, 16K (195 x 270 mm), B5,
a5, B6, A6, Hagaki (100 x 148 mm), 5
x 7", 5 x 8" x 4 x 6", Envelopes: #10,
DL, C6

>Ultra-high page yield of 4,500 pages
(black) and 7,500 pages (colour)
>2-year warranty or 30,000 pages,
whichever comes first

>Wi-Fi & Wi-Fi Direct

>Seamless setup via Smart Panel
>Borderless Printing (up to 4R)

>Powered by Heat-Free Technology

Consumable Ink for Item No.1,
Branded - Genuine

>Black
>Cyan
>Magenta

>Yellow
Ink Tank Wireless, All-in-One

w/Fax Printer Branded

>Print, Scan, Copy, Fax

>Print Speed (A4, ISO): up to 13/6.8
ipm (mono/colour)

>Wi-Fi, LAN, Airprint, Mopria, Direct
Wireless, Wireless/Wired
>Recommended Monthly Print
Volume: 150-1,500 pages

Consumabile Ink for Item No.3,
Branded - Genuine

>Black
>Cyan
>Magenta

>Yellow

ek

***nothing follows

[
=

unit

bottles
bottles
bottles
bottles

Unit

bottles
bottles
bottles

bottles

O|c
S.l,z.-

|
|

8,447.50

295.00
295.00
295.00
295.00

22,610.00

542.50
542.50
542.50

542.50

-]
o
—~
B

)
fe]
a
-

8,447.50

1,770.00
1,770.00
1,770.00
1,770.00

22,610.00

3,797.50
3,797.50
3,797.50

3,797.50

53,327.50

Property
and
Supplies
Office,
Rizal
Memorial
Sports
Complex,
P.
Ocampo
Sr. St.
Malate,
Manila

RFQ10062023




Delivery Terms: Twenty (20) Calendar days

The following documents must be submitted from 07 October 2023 to 10 October 2023 at 5:00 pm, directly to the Bids
and Awards Committee Secretariat located at Room 207, 27 Floor, Administration Building, Rizal Memorial Sports
Complex, Pablo Ocampo Sr. St. Malate Manila.

1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate
2. Updated Omnibus Sworn Statement (notarized), per GPPB Resolution 16-2020
3. 2023 Mayor's/Business Permit

For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office nos. Telefax: 8 523-9831 loc. 143/175.

Quotations must be properly labeled with reference number on the project offered. In case the deadline falls on non-
working, legal holiday, or special non-working holiday, the deadline shall be on the next working day.

The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on the following
grounds:

- There is prima facie evidence of collusion;

- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or

- There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the government without
incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.

C. TATAD
BAC Chairhan

Date Posted on PHILGEPS & PSC website: October 07, 2023

RFQ10062023 2



