

Republic of the Philippines Office of the President

PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested *PHILGEPS-accredited* suppliers to submit SEALED signed formal quotation/s for:

Particular	Descr	iption				ABC (PHP)	Place of Delivery
Supply and Delivery of Printer	Description	QTY	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit</u> Cost	Total Cost	53,327.50	Property and
vith Consumable	A4 Wi-Fi Ink Tank Printer, Branded						Supplies
nks for	1	1	unit	8,447.50	8,447.50		Office, Rizal
Indigenous Peoples Games (IPG) at Province of Palawan	Technical Specification: >Printer Type: Print >Print Method: On-demand inkjet (Piezoelectric) >Print Speed: ISO 24734, A4 Simplex (Black/Colour): Up to 10.0 ipm/ 5.0 ipm*² >Paper Size: Legal (8.5 x 14"), Indian- Legal (215 x 345 mm), 8.5 x 13", Letter, A4, 16K (195 x 270 mm), B5, a5, B6, A6, Hagaki (100 x 148 mm), 5 x 7", 5 x 8" x 4 x 6", Envelopes: #10, DL, C6 >Ultra-high page yield of 4,500 pages (black) and 7,500 pages (colour) >2-year warranty or 30,000 pages, whichever comes first						Memorial Sports Complex P. Ocampo Sr. St. Malate, Manila
	>Wi-Fi & Wi-Fi Direct						
	>Seamless setup via Smart Panel					**	
	>Borderless Printing (up to 4R)						
A-	>Powered by Heat-Free Technology Consumable Ink for Item No.1, Branded - Genuine						
	>Black	6	bottles	295.00	1,770.00		8
	>Cyan	6	bottles	295.00	1,770.00		
	>Magenta	6	bottles	295.00	1,770.00		
	>Yellow	6	bottles	295.00	1,770.00		
	Ink Tank Wireless, All-in-One	1	Unit	22,610.00	22,610.00		
	3 w/Fax Printer Branded			7 Tanada (* 1900) 1 Tanada (* 1900)			
	>Print, Scan, Copy, Fax >Print Speed (A4, ISO): up to 13/6.8 ipm (mono/colour) >Wi-Fi, LAN, Airprint, Mopria, Direct Wireless, Wireless/Wired >Recommended Monthly Print Volume: 150-1,500 pages						
	Consumable Ink for Item No.3,						
	4 Branded - Genuine						
	>Black	7	bottles	542.50	3,797.50		
	>Cyan	7	bottles	542.50	3,797.50		
	>Magenta	7	bottles	542.50	3,797.50		
	>Yellow	7	bottles	542.50	3,797.50		
	nothing follows						

Delivery Terms: Twenty (20) Calendar days

The following documents must be submitted from 07 October 2023 to 10 October 2023 at 5:00 pm, directly to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat located at Room 207, 2nd Floor, Administration Building, Rizal Memorial Sports Complex, Pablo Ocampo Sr. St. Malate Manila.

PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate

2. Updated Omnibus Sworn Statement (notarized), per GPPB Resolution 16-2020

3. 2023 Mayor's/Business Permit

For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office nos. Telefax: 8 523-9831 loc. 143/175.

Quotations must be properly labeled with reference number on the project offered. In case the deadline falls on non-working, legal holiday, or special non-working holiday, the deadline shall be on the next working day.

The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on the following grounds:

- There is prima facie evidence of collusion;

- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or

There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the government without incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.

PAULO FRANCISCO C. TATAD

BAC Chairman

Date Posted on PHILGEPS & PSC website: October 07, 2023